Event Number

E-10-23

Event Title Construction of BSO Substation
Event Type ITB
Issue Date 12/22/2022 12:25:39 PM (ET)
Close Date 2/9/2023 02:00:00 PM (ET)

Responding Supplier City State Response Submitted Lines Responded | Response Total
Shiff Construction Pompano Beach FL 2/9/2023 01:48:33 PM (ET) 18 $2,077,453.41
Vercetti Enterprises Miami FL 2/9/2023 01:39:19 PM (ET) 18 $2,176,121.60
Emerald Construction Corp Hallandale Beach FL 2/9/2023 11:57:55 AM (ET) 18 $2,689,901.29
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Shiff Construction

Vercetti Enterprises

Emerald Construction Corp

Total Price

$2,077,453.41

Total Price

$2,176,121.60

Total Price

$2,689,901.29

Line

Description

QTyY

uoMm

Unit

Extended

Unit

Extended

Unit

Extended

Price Payment Procedures, Administrative
Requirements, Quality Requirements,
Construction Facilities Temporary Controls,
Facility Operation, etc.

LS

$211,215.31

$211,215.31

$423,165.14

$423,165.14

$590,805.44

$590,805.44

Site Remediation, Site Preparation, Earthwork,
Boring Jacking, Utility Services, Drainage
Containments, Bases, Pavements
Appurtenances, Site Improvements
Amenities, Planting and Irrigation, etc.

LS

$328,170.05

$328,170.05

$258,842.50

$258,842.50

$329,192.20

$329,192.20

Concrete Forms Accessories, Concrete
Reinforcement, Cast in Place Concrete,
Precast Concrete, Hollow Core Planks,
Cementitious Decks Underlayment, Grouts,
Concrete Restoration Cleaning, etc.

LS

$174,604.62

$174,604.62

$256,381.00

$256,381.00

$283,678.65

$283,678.65

Masonry Units, Stone, Refractories, Corrosion
Resistant Masonry, Simulated Masonry,
Masonry Assemblies, Masonry Restoration
Cleaning, etc.

LS

$80,000.00

$80,000.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$94,957.54

$94,957.54
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Shiff Construction

Vercetti Enterprises

Emerald Construction Corp

Total Price

$2,077,453.41

Total Price

$2,176,121.60

Total Price

$2,689,901.29

Line

Description

QTyY

uoMm

Unit

Extended

Unit

Extended

Unit

Extended

Structural Metal Framing, Metal Joists, Metal
Deck, Cold Formed Metal Framing, Metal
Fabrications, Hydraulic Fabrications,
Ornamental Metal, Expansion Control, Metal
Restoration Cleaning, etc.

LS

$121,616.86

$121,616.86

$39,300.00

$39,300.00

$157,077.00

$157,077.00

Rough Carpentry, Finish Carpentry,
Architectural Woodwork, Structural Plastics,
Plastic Fabrications, Wood Plastic Restoration
Cleaning, etc.

LS

$23,711.00

$23,711.00

$23,711.00

$23,711.00

$23,361.50

$23,361.50

Damp proofing Waterproofing, Thermal
Protection, Shingles, Roof Tiles Roof
Coverings, Roofing Siding Panels, Membrane
Roofing, Flashing Sheet Metal, Roof
Specialties Accessories, Joint Sealers, etc.

LS

$62,750.00

$62,750.00

$106,833.92

$106,833.92

$100,778.00

$100,778.00

Metal Doors Frames, Wood Plastic Doors,
Specialty Doors, Entrances Storefronts,
Windows, Hardware, Glazing, etc.

LS

$190,856.00

$190,856.00

$121,228.88

$121,228.88

$156,447.04

$156,447.04

Metal Support Assemblies, Plaster Gypsum
Board, Tile, Terrazzo, Ceilings, Flooring, Wall
Finishes, Acoustical Treatments, Paints
Coatings, etc.

LS

$150,978.78

$150,978.78

$156,346.84

$156,346.84

$159,143.21

$159,143.21

10

Visual Display Boards, Louvers Vents,
Identification Devices, Partitions, Exterior
Protection, Toilet, Bath Laundry Accessories,
etc.

LS

$37,714.90

$37,714.90

$63,705.88

$63,705.88

$62,992.39

$62,992.39
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Shiff Construction Vercetti Enterprises Emerald Construction Corp
Total Price| $2,077,453.41| Total Price| $2,176,121.60| Total Price] $2,689,901.29
Line |Description QTY [UOM Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended

11 |Kitchen Appliances/Equipment, etc. 1 LS $30,000.00 $30,000.00| $30,000.00 $30,000.00] $30,000.00 $30,000.00

Lightning Protection, Security Access
13 |Surveillance, Building Automation Control,

Fire Suppression, etc 1 LS $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00| $75,000.00 $75,000.00

Building Services Piping, Process Piping,

Plumbing Fixtures Equipment, Heat
14 |Generation Equipment, Refrigeration

Equipment, Heating, Ventilating Air

Conditioning Equipment, Air Distribution,

HVAC Instrumentation Controls, etc. 1 LS $153,045.21 $153,045.21| $106,886.91 $106,886.91| $140,700.00 $140,700.00
15 Electrical Power, Transmission Distribution,

Lighting, Data, etc. 1 LS $143,413.10 $143,413.10| $165,483.66 $165,483.66| $184,783.53 $184,783.53
16 |Permit Allowance 1 LS $20,000.00 $20,000.00| $20,000.00 $20,000.00| $20,000.00 $20,000.00
17 |Owner's Contingency Allowance 1 LS $125,000.00 $125,000.00| $125,000.00 $125,000.00| $125,000.00 $125,000.00
18 |Indemnification 1 LS $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
19 |Overhead and Profit 1 |[LS $149,367.58 $149,367.58| $184,225.87 $184,225.87| $155,974.79 $155,974.79
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Line Responding Supplier Supplier Notes |

5 Shiff Construction Includes $25,000 exterior metal framing behind Berridge Wall Panels; Includes $10,000 allowance for Decorative Fence &
Gate Access as per RFI response.

8 Shiff Construction Includes specified YKK Storefront w/ Missile Level E. If Aldora FS-300 can be used instead of YKK we can save $23,988.

14 Shiff Construction Includes $28,390 Exhaust Hood and Make-up Air System by Advanced Hood Systems.

E-10-23 - Page 5



Emerald

Shiff Vercetti Construction

Line |Attribute Name Construction Enterprises Corp

1 |[Substantial Project Completion 300 365 365

2 |Final Project Completion 30 30 425

3 |Conflict of Interest No No No

4 |Vendor Certification Regarding Scrutinized

Companies Lists (Over $1,000,000.00) Certified Certified Certified

5 [Drug-Free Workplace Yes Yes Yes

6 |Local Business Participation Percentage 100% 6.1%

7 |Acknowledgement of Addenda Yes Yes Yes

8 |Terms & Conditions Agree Agree Agree

E-10-23 - Page 6



